> MINNESOTA

llél JUDICIAL BRANCH

MINNESOTA COURT RECORDS ONLINE (MCRO)

Case Details (Register of Actions)
Search executed on 04/29/2024 05:55 PM

Case Information

Case Number: 27-CR-23-883

Case Title: State of Minnesota vs Abdinour Mohamed Alasow
Case Type: Crim/Traf Mandatory

Date Filed: 01/11/2023

Case Location: Hennepin County, Hennepin Criminal Division 4
Case Status: Closed

Party Information

Jurisdiction Attorneys Active

State of Minnesota ¢ RENZ, CHRISTOPHER PAUL - Lead Attorney
e ARNESON, THOMAS STUART
¢ INGVALDSON, MIKAEL JEFFREY

Defendant Attorneys Active
Alasow, Abdinour Mohamed e HARMON, JESSIE MARIE - Lead Attorney
DOB: 01/01/1997 e Herlofsky, Susan

MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55411

Charges

1 Trespass on Critical Public Service Facilities, Pipeline, Utility - Statute: 609.6055.2(a)(2)
Returns Within Six Months

Disposition: Dismissed Disposition Date: 03/27/2023

Level of Charge: Gross Misdemeanor

Offense Date: 12/17/2022

Community Of Offense: Metropolitan Airports Commission - MAC

Law Enforcement Agency: Minneapolis - St. Paul Airport Police Department
Prosecuting Agency: Metropolitan Airport Commission Attorney

2 Interfere w/ Privacy at Hotel, Tan Booth, or Other Place - Gaze, Statute: 609.746.1(c)
Stare or Peep in Window or Aperture

Disposition: Dismissed Disposition Date: 03/27/2023

Level of Charge: Gross Misdemeanor

Offense Date: 12/17/2022


https://publicaccess.courts.state.mn.us/
https://publicaccess.courts.state.mn.us/
https://publicaccess.courts.state.mn.us/

Community Of Offense: Metropolitan Airports Commission - MAC
Law Enforcement Agency: Minneapolis - St. Paul Airport Police Department

Prosecuting Agency: Metropolitan Airport Commission Attorney

3 Indecent Exposure-Engage in Lewd/Indecent Behavior Statute: 617.23.1(3)

Disposition: Dismissed Disposition Date: 03/27/2023

Level of Charge: Misdemeanor

Offense Date: 12/17/2022

Community Of Offense: Metropolitan Airports Commission - MAC

Law Enforcement Agency: Minneapolis - St. Paul Airport Police Department

Prosecuting Agency: Metropolitan Airport Commission Attorney

Interim Conditions

02/13/2023 Interim conditions for Alasow, Abdinour Mohamed
Judicial Officer: Siegesmund, Kristin
Expiration Date: 03/27/2023

¢ Remain law-abiding
e Make all future court appearances
¢ Post Bail or Bond with Conditions
$0.00
e Comply With Geographic Restrictions Imposed
¢ Post Bail or Bond with No Conditions

$1,000.00
Case Events
03/2712023 Order for Dismissal
Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia
Index #11
03/07/2023 Bail to stand as previously ordered
03/07/2023 Hearing Held Remote
02/28/2023 Request for Interpreter

Judicial Officer: Browne, Michael K
Party: Defendant Alasow, Abdinour Mohamed
Index #10

02/28/2023 Motion
Judicial Officer: Browne, Michael K

Party: Attorney Herlofsky, Susan
Index #9

02/28/2023 Bail to stand as previously ordered

1 page



02/28/2023

02/14/2023

02/14/2023

02/14/2023

02/14/2023

02/14/2023

02/13/2023

02/13/2023

02/13/2023

02/13/2023

02/13/2023

02/13/2023

01/11/2023

01/11/2023

01/11/2023

Hearings

Hearing Held Remote

Request for Interpreter
Party: Defendant Alasow, Abdinour Mohamed
Index #8

Bail to stand as previously ordered

Found Incompetent
Judicial Officer: Borer, George

Motion

Judicial Officer: Borer, George
Party: Attorney Herlofsky, Susan
Index #7

Hearing Held Remote

Request for Interpreter

Judicial Officer: Siegesmund, Kristin

Party: Defendant Alasow, Abdinour Mohamed
Index #6

Identity Verified

Order for Conditional Release
Judicial Officer: Siegesmund, Kristin
Index #5

Order Granting Public Defender
Judicial Officer: Siegesmund, Kristin
Index #4

Hearing Held In-Person

Request for Interpreter
Party: Defendant Alasow, Abdinour Mohamed
Index #3

Fingerprints Required Notice sent

Summons
Index #2

E-filed Comp-Summons
Index #1

1 page

Unknown pages



Previous Hearings

08/15/2023

03/07/2023

02/28/2023

02/14/2023

02/13/2023

Dispositions

03/27/2023

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

09:30 AM

Review Hearing

Judicial Officer: Mercurio, Danielle
Location: GC-C556

Cancelled; Dismissed

Bail Hearing Result: Held On the Record

Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia
Location: GC-C559

Bail Hearing Result: Held On the Record

Judicial Officer: Browne, Michael K
Location: GC-C459

Hearing Result: Held On the Record

Judicial Officer: Borer, George
Location: GC-C456

First Appearance Result: Held On the Record

Judicial Officer: Siegesmund, Kristin
Location: PSF 141

Date Updated: 02/13/2023
Reset by Court to 02/13/2023 09:30 AM - Other

Original Hearing Date: 02/13/2023 08:30 AM

Disposition
Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia

Trespass on Critical Public Service Facilities, Statute: 609.6055.2(a)(2)

Pipeline, Utility - Returns Within Six Months

Disposition: Dismissed

Level of Charge: Gross Misdemeanor

Offense Date: 12/17/2022

Community Of Offense: Metropolitan Airports Commission - MAC

Law Enforcement Agency: Minneapolis - St. Paul Airport Police Department
Prosecuting Agency: Metropolitan Airport Commission Attorney

Interfere w/ Privacy at Hotel, Tan Booth, or Other Statute: 609.746.1(c)
Place - Gaze, Stare or Peep in Window or Aperture

Disposition: Dismissed

Level of Charge: Gross Misdemeanor

Offense Date: 12/17/2022

Community Of Offense: Metropolitan Airports Commission - MAC

Law Enforcement Agency: Minneapolis - St. Paul Airport Police Department

Prosecuting Agency: Metropolitan Airport Commission Attorney

Indecent Exposure-Engage in Lewd/Indecent Statute: 617.23.1(3)



Behavior

Disposition: Dismissed

Level of Charge: Misdemeanor

Offense Date: 12/17/2022

Community Of Offense: Metropolitan Airports Commission - MAC

Law Enforcement Agency: Minneapolis - St. Paul Airport Police Department

Prosecuting Agency: Metropolitan Airport Commission Attorney

Financial Information

Defendant - Alasow, Abdinour Mohamed Fines and Fees $
Total Payments and Credits -$

Current Balance as of 04/29/2024 $
Transaction Details

03/27/2023 Credit Waived -$
03/27/12023 Charge

Search executed on 04/29/2024 05:55 PM

75.00
75.00
0.00

75.00
75.00



