

MINNESOTA COURT RECORDS ONLINE (MCRO)

Case Details (Register of Actions)

Search executed on 04/29/2024 05:55 PM

Case Information

Case Number: 27-CR-23-883 Case Title: State of Minnesota vs Abdinour Mohamed Alasow **Case Type:** Crim/Traf Mandatory Date Filed: 01/11/2023 Case Location: Hennepin County, Hennepin Criminal Division 4 Case Status: Closed

Party Information

Jurisdiction **State of Minnesota**

Attorneys Active

- RENZ, CHRISTOPHER PAUL Lead Attorney
- ARNESON, THOMAS STUART
- INGVALDSON, MIKAEL JEFFREY

Defendant Alasow, Abdinour Mohamed DOB: 01/01/1997 MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55411

Attorneys Active

- HARMON, JESSIE MARIE Lead Attorney
- Herlofsky, Susan

Char	ges	
1	Trespass on Critical Public Service Facilities, Pipeline, Utility - Returns Within Six Months	Statute: 609.6055.2(a)(2)
	Disposition: Dismissed	Disposition Date: 03/27/2023

Level of Charge: Gross Misdemeanor

Offense Date: 12/17/2022

Community Of Offense: Metropolitan Airports Commission - MAC

Law Enforcement Agency: Minneapolis - St. Paul Airport Police Department

Prosecuting Agency: Metropolitan Airport Commission Attorney

2

Interfere w/ Privacy at Hotel, Tan Booth, or Other Place - Gaze, **Statute:** 609.746.1(c) Stare or Peep in Window or Aperture

Disposition: Dismissed

Disposition Date: 03/27/2023

Level of Charge: Gross Misdemeanor

Offense Date: 12/17/2022

 Community Of Offense: Metropolitan Airports Commission - MAC

 Law Enforcement Agency: Minneapolis - St. Paul Airport Police Department

 Prosecuting Agency: Metropolitan Airport Commission Attorney

 Indecent Exposure-Engage in Lewd/Indecent Behavior
 Statute: 617.23.1(3)

 Disposition: Dismissed
 Disposition Date: 03/27/2023

 Level of Charge: Misdemeanor
 Evel of Charge: Misdemeanor

 Offense Date: 12/17/2022
 Community Of Offense: Metropolitan Airports Commission - MAC

 Law Enforcement Agency: Minneapolis - St. Paul Airport Police Department
 Prosecuting Agency: Metropolitan Airport Commission Attorney

Interim Conditions

02/13/2023

Interim conditions for Alasow, Abdinour Mohamed Judicial Officer: Siegesmund, Kristin Expiration Date: 03/27/2023

- Remain law-abiding
- Make all future court appearances
- Post Bail or Bond with Conditions \$0.00
- Comply With Geographic Restrictions Imposed
- Post Bail or Bond with No Conditions \$1,000.00

03/27/2023	Order for Dismissal	
	Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia Index #11	1 page
03/07/2023	Bail to stand as previously ordered	
03/07/2023	Hearing Held Remote	
02/28/2023	Request for Interpreter	
	Judicial Officer: Browne, Michael K	
	Party: Defendant Alasow, Abdinour Mohamed	
	Index #10	
02/28/2023	Motion	
	Judicial Officer: Browne, Michael K	
	Party: Attorney Herlofsky, Susan	
	Index #9	
02/28/2023	Bail to stand as previously ordered	

02/28/2023	Hearing Held Remote	
02/14/2023	Request for Interpreter Party: Defendant Alasow, Abdinour Mohamed Index #8	
02/14/2023	Bail to stand as previously ordered	
02/14/2023	Found Incompetent Judicial Officer: Borer, George	
02/14/2023	Motion Judicial Officer: Borer, George Party: Attorney Herlofsky, Susan Index #7	
02/14/2023	Hearing Held Remote	
02/13/2023	Request for Interpreter Judicial Officer: Siegesmund, Kristin Party: Defendant Alasow, Abdinour Mohamed Index #6	
02/13/2023	Identity Verified	
02/13/2023	Order for Conditional Release Judicial Officer: Siegesmund, Kristin Index #5	1 page
02/13/2023	Order Granting Public Defender Judicial Officer: Siegesmund, Kristin Index #4	
02/13/2023	Hearing Held In-Person	
02/13/2023	Request for Interpreter Party: Defendant Alasow, Abdinour Mohamed Index #3	
01/11/2023	Fingerprints Required Notice sent	

01/11/2023	Summons Index #2	
		1 page
01/11/2023	E-filed Comp-Summons Index #1	
		Unknown pages
Hearings		

Previous Hea	rings		
08/15/2023	01:30 PM	Review Hearing Judicial Officer: Mercurio, Danielle Location: GC-C556 Cancelled; Dismissed	
03/07/2023	01:30 PM	Bail Hearing Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia Location: GC-C559	Result: Held On the Record
02/28/2023	01:30 PM	Bail Hearing Judicial Officer: Browne, Michael K Location: GC-C459	Result: Held On the Record
02/14/2023	01:30 PM	Hearing Judicial Officer: Borer, George Location: GC-C456	Result: Held On the Record
02/13/2023	09:30 AM	First Appearance Judicial Officer: Siegesmund, Kristin Location: PSF 141	Result: Held On the Record
		Date Updated: 02/13/2023	
		Reset by Court to 02/13/2023 09:30 AM - Other	
		Original Hearing Date: 02/13/2023 08:30 AM	

 Trespass on Critical Public Service Facilities, Pipeline, Utility - Returns Within Six Months Disposition: Dismissed Level of Charge: Gross Misdemeanor Offense Date: 12/17/2022 Community Of Offense: Metropolitan Airports Commission - MAC 	03/27/2023	Disposition Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia	
Level of Charge: Gross Misdemeanor Offense Date: 12/17/2022		1Trespass on Critical Public Service Facilities,Statute: 609.6055.2(a)(2)	
Offense Date: 12/17/2022		Disposition: Dismissed	
		Level of Charge: Gross Misdemeanor	
Community Of Offense: Metropolitan Airports Commission - MAC		Offense Date: 12/17/2022	
		Community Of Offense: Metropolitan Airports Commission - MAC	

Interfere w/ Privacy at Hotel, Tan Booth, or Other

Statute: 609.746.1(c)

Place - Gaze, Stare or Peep in Window or Aperture

Disposition: Dismissed

2

Level of Charge: Gross Misdemeanor

Offense Date: 12/17/2022

Community Of Offense: Metropolitan Airports Commission - MAC

Law Enforcement Agency: Minneapolis - St. Paul Airport Police Department

Prosecuting Agency: Metropolitan Airport Commission Attorney

3Indecent Exposure-Engage in Lewd/IndecentStatute: 617.23.1(3)

Behavior

Disposition: Dismissed

Level of Charge: Misdemeanor

Offense Date: 12/17/2022

Community Of Offense: Metropolitan Airports Commission - MAC

Law Enforcement Agency: Minneapolis - St. Paul Airport Police Department

Prosecuting Agency: Metropolitan Airport Commission Attorney

Financial Infor	mation			
Defendant - Alasow, Abdinour Mohamed		Fines and Fees		75.00
		Total Payments and Credits	- \$	75.00
		Current Balance as of 04/29/2024	\$	0.00
Transaction Deta	ails			
03/27/2023	Credit Waived	- \$		75.00
03/27/2023	Charge	\$		75.00

Search executed on 04/29/2024 05:55 PM